THE FOREIGN AND COLONIAL POST (AMENDMENT No. 1) WARRANT, 1899. DATED JANUARY 31, 1899.

## 1899. No. 17.

We, the Commissioners of Her Majesty's Treasury, in exercise of all powers given to us by the Post Office Acts, or any of them, and of all other powers enabling us in this behalf, do, by this Warrant, made on the representation of Her Majesty's Postmaster General (testified by his signing the same), order, direct, and declare as follows:-

1. This Warrant shall be read as one with the Foreign and Warrant to Colonial Post Warrant, 1898,\* and all Warrants amending the

be read with existing Warrant.

2. The Foreign and Colonial Post Warrant, 1898, shall apply Rates of to letters transmitted to and from Zanzibar as if Zanzibar were specified in the Second Schedule to the said Warrant.

postage on letters to and from Zanzibar.

3. This Warrant may be cited as "The Foreign and Colonial Short title, Post (Amendment No. 1) Warrant, 1899."

February, One thousand eight hundred and ninety-nine.

4. This Warrant shall come into operation on the First day of Commencement.

Dated this 31st day of January, One thousand eight hundred Date. and ninety-nine.

H. T. Anstruther, W. H. Fisher,

Two of the Commissioners of Her Majesty's Treasury.

Norfolk, Her Majesty's Postmaster General.

<sup>\*</sup> Printed in Statutory Rules and Orders, 1898, pp. 811-826.